



**NORTH COAST GAS TRANSMISSION
ODOT Relocate Project
Findlay, Ohio**

UTI BID SHEET

Project: ODOT Relocate Bid Sheet	Contract No.: O.D.O.T	Contract Description: Buyout Pricing (New Pipeline + Cut, Cap, and Purge of Old Pipeline)	
Project Description: Replacement		Project Location: I-75, Findlay, Ohio	
Bid Open Date:	Bid Due Date:	Bid Receive Date:	
Bid Opened By:		Bid Opened By:	
Contractor Name:		UTI: Darrell Greenlee	
Signed By:	Title:	Signed By:	Title:

Item No. 1 - Laying of Pipeline

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8"	Coated Steel Pipe	1,004	\$165.00	FT	\$165,660.00

Item No. 2 - Slick Bore I-75

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8"	.375 WT Powercrete Pipe	300	\$675.00	FT	\$202,500.00
	8"	DIRT	1000	265		\$265,000.00
Total						\$467,500.00

Item No. 3 - Installation of Insulating Fittings

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8"	Insulator	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00
Total						\$1,500.00

Item No. 4 - Installation of Pig Launcher and Receiver

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8"	Pig Launcher/Receiver	1	\$35,000.00	EA	\$35,000.00
Total						\$35,000.00

Page 1 Total \$669,660.00

Item No. 5 - Installation of Anodes and Test Station

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8"	Anode	4	\$150.00	EA	\$600.00
S	8"	Test Station	4	\$150.00	EA	\$600.00

Item No. 6 - Testing Pipeline (Hydrostatic)

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8"	Testing Steel Pipe (including 302' Beneath Dike)	2,556	\$15.00	FT	\$38,340.00

Total \$1,200.00

Item No. 7 - Rock Excavation

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
Rock Excavation	500	\$15.00	ft/ft	Price Only

Total \$38,340.00

Item No. 8 - Pipe and Material Hauling

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
Material Hauling	50	\$425.00	HR	\$21,250.00

Total Price Only

Item No. 9 - Extra Depth / Shoring

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
a) Depth Exceeding 60" of Pipe Cover	3,000	\$10.00	FT	\$30,000.00
b) Shoring	2	\$15,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00
			Total	\$60,000.00

Item No. 10 - Buying and Installing Sod

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
Buying and Installing Sod	300	\$12.00	SQ YD	Price Only

Total Price Only

Page 2 Total \$120,790.00

Item No. 11 - Construction Crew

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Hourly Time Rate</u>	<u>Over Time Rate</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Price Only</u>
8 Man Crew Complete (1-F, 2-O, 2-TD, 3-L, 2-P-UP, 2-BH, 2-DT, 1-TT)	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	HR	Price Only
4 Man Crew Complete (1-F, 1-O, 1-TD, 1-L, 1P-UP, 1-BH, 1-DT, 1-TT)	100	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	HR	\$80,000.00
2 Man Crew Complete (1-O, 2-L, 1- P-UP, 1-D6 DOZER)	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	HR	Price Only
2 Man Crew Complete (1-O, 2-L, 1P-UP, 1-BH)	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 525.00	HR	Price Only
1 Welder w/Rig and Helper	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	HR	Price Only
1 Operator w/Backhoe (580 CASE or Equipment)	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	HR	Price Only
1 Operator w/Dozer (D-7 Dozer or Equipment)	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	HR	Price Only
1 Truck Driver w/Tractor and Low Drag Trailer	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	HR	Price Only
				Total	\$80,000.00

Item No. 12 Remove Existing Pipe and Replace with New Backfill

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Price Only</u>	
a) Replacement with Approved Material	0	\$150.00	TON	\$0.00	
	0	\$0.00	TON	\$0.00	
				Total	\$0.00

Item No. 13 - Tie-Ins

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Price Only</u>	
S 8" a) Weld Steel Pipe	2	\$15,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00	
S 8" b) Weld Williamson Stoppel	1	\$65,000.00	EA	\$65,000.00	
				Total	\$95,000.00

Item No. 14 - Backfill and Top Dressing

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Price Only</u>	
Bank Run (ODOT Approval)	0	38 \$50.00	TON	\$0.00	
Limestone	0	44 \$50.00	TON	\$0.00	
Top Soil	0	30 \$100.00	TON	\$0.00	
Sand Padding	150	32 \$45.00	TON	\$6,750.00	
Flow Fill Cement (Item No. 17 Material)	0	210 \$175.00	CU YD	\$0.00	
Cold Patch	0	0 \$200.00	TON	N/A	
				Total	\$6,750.00

Page 3 Total **\$101,750.00**

Item No. 15 - Environmental Control Management

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
Stone Rip Rap	0	\$75.00	TON	\$0.00
Crushed Limestone No. 2	0	\$50.00	TON	\$0.00
Crushed Limestone No. 304	0	\$50.00	TON	\$0.00
Timber Mats (4' x 16' x 10" Minimum)	0	\$750.00	EA	\$0.00
Silt Fence (3')	2,300	\$8.00	FT	\$18,400.00
Jute Netting	0	\$10.00	S.Y.	\$0.00
Curlex	0	\$10.00	S.Y.	\$0.00
Geo-textile Fabric	0	\$7.00	S.Y.	\$0.00
Hay Bales	75	\$10.00	EA	\$750.00
Straw Bales	100	\$10.00	EA	\$1,000.00
Safety Fence	1,750	\$10.00	FT	\$17,500.00
Flume Pipe (20" Minimum)	0	\$50.00	FT	\$0.00
Silt Filtration Bags	0	\$500.00	EA	\$0.00
Sack Barriers: Single	0	\$1,000.00	EA	\$0.00
Temp. Ingress / Egress Job Site Roads				
a) Radio Club	0	\$50.00	LIN FT	\$0.00
b) Ashland 600	0	\$50.00	LIN FT	\$0.00
			Total	\$37,650.00

Item No. 16 - Remove and Dispose Existing Pipeline

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8"	Steel Pipe	0	\$55.00	FT	\$0.00
					Total	\$0.00

Item No. 17 - Cut and Fill w/ Flow Fill Cement (Labor Only)

<u>Material</u>	<u>Size of Pipe</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Total</u>
S	8" AND 12"	20 Cu. Yd.	0	\$45.00	FT	\$0.00
					Total	\$0.00

Page 4 Total \$37,650.00

GRAND TOTAL \$1,009,850.00